

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0873, Version: 1

NAP Volunteer of the Month June 2012

PROCLAMATION

In Appreciation of Jill Crader and Nancy Hill June 18, 2012

- WHEREAS, Jill Crader and Nancy Hill have been extremely dedicated volunteers with the annual A2 Blooms Day effort; and
- WHEREAS, A2 Blooms Day is an event where hundreds of volunteers help plant flowers and beautify the downtown Ann Arbor area; and
- WHEREAS, Jill and Nancy have been the 'dynamic duo" who welcome and assist hundreds of volunteers throughout the event day; and
- WHEREAS, The City of Ann Arbor appreciates the tireless work of volunteers in the assistance of our parks and public areas.

NOW THEREFORE, I, John Hieftje, Mayor of Ann Arbor, Michigan, in recognition of these personal and volunteer endeavors, conducted to the greater good of our community, do hereby proclaim a commemoration of Jill Crader and Nancy Hill on June 18, 2012, in the City of Ann Arbor.

> I hereby set my hand and seal This 18th day of June, 2012

John Hieftje, Mayor